Technical Documentation
FAFNIR GmbH • Schnackenburgallee 149 c • 22525 Hamburg • Germany • Tel.: +49 / 40 / 39 82 07- 0 • Web: www.fafnir.com
VAPORIX
VAPORIX-Flow and VAPORIX-Control II
(en)
Art. No. Version Edition
350251 2 2025-09
QR code to access the

IV Equipment marking
1 Manufacturer: FAFNIR GmbH, 22525 Hamburg
2 Type designation: VAPORIX-Flow
3 Certificate number: TÜV 99 ATEX 1509
4 Ex marking:
II 1 G
II 1/2 G
Ex ia IIB T4 Ga
Ex ia IIB T4 Ga/Gb
5 CE marking:  0044
6 Technical data: Ta = -40 °C … +65 °C
V Technical data
The transmitter must only be connected to the certified evaluation unit type VAPORIX-Control ... in ac-
cordance with the EU-type examination certificate TÜV 99 ATEX 1508 X. The electrical input data of the
transmitter are adapted to the evaluation unit and are not listed here.
The transmitter may be used in the following ambient temperature range:
Ta = -40 °C … +65 °C
General remark (see also EN 60079-0, Clause 1):
Zone 0 is given only under atmospheric conditions:
 Temperature range: -20 °C … +60 °C
 Pressure range: 0,8 bar … 1,1 bar
 Oxidant: Air (oxygen content approx. 21 %)
The transmitter achieves a degree of protection of:
Degree of protection: IP68
VI Special conditions of use
None.
C€
EU-Konformitätserklärung
EU Declaration of Conformity
Declaration UE de Conformite
Dichiarazione di Conformitä UE
FAFNIR GmbH, Deutschland / Germany / Allemagne / Germania
FAFNIR
erklärt als Hersteller in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt / declares as manufacturer under sole responsibility that the product